BUDGETED	AMOUNT	\$
----------	--------	----

Date Opened:

Opened By:

Tabulated By: Dunda Sharp

	VISION t Depart		H+ &8	E uip.	J. a Rin	l. Y	Noi	tray	Ku p	shing + Lison	Son Con	st.	SC	ett ust.	Jo.	untry		
hen	Quan	Description	Unii	Amouni	Unii	Amount	Umj	Апичи	Unit	Amesiat	Untt	Amount	Uniı	Amaunt	Lon	Amount	Unit	Атаин
í	1	Exeavator as per spees		119,849.150		2 <i>07.548.00</i>		158 700.00		120,596.00		154,900,00		145,905,00 (USED)		157,000.00		
		Less frade-in		13500.00		15,000.00		10,000.00		20,000,00		15,000.00		15,000.00		22.000.00		
		Total Purchase		106, 349.10		192,548,00		148,700.00		100,596.00		139,900.00		13090500		135,000		
		3 Year buy back 5 Year buy back		NA NA		120,000,00 75000.00		NA NA		18300.00 57800.00		NA		NA		NA		
		3 year lease		141, 279.48		5,197.13/7	no.	2,542.00		3.133.49/ 3	0.	321640/m	Ø.	NA		4.339.54/m	ø	
		5 year lease Model being bid		151,441.80 Jerey		3,67027,	l .			2027.55/2 Kulelco		2,581.40/n Kovelco		NA 2004 Case		2716.44/m Case	۵.	
	_	Warranty		1-p /3		3т.		3-yn.		specified		141.12	yn			34n.		
		Delivery - Oays		30 days		21 days	J	45-600	'ays)	20 days		30 days		10 days	,	30 days		

Invitation to Bid - Not an Order

P.O. Box 1845 515 West Washington Ave.

Purchas	ing	Office
Bid No.	200	06:14

Jon	esboro,	₽ι	kansas	72403
Date	March	9,	2006	

or fum	stached her shing the s on April 4 Steve A Purchasir (870)93	supplie 4, 2006 K er ng Age	ıt.	ed at this s and/or
By:	Purchasir (870)93	ig Age		
	Quantity		.11t	
	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
reluded od in the to coets the		EA	s 119849. s 13500 106349.	
umish :	Iding specificies at the Phone	ication, e prices	instructions,	
	orm the eifically soluded the ht to esta the esta the esta the efficient of the hid efficient efficient eight efficient eight efficient eight efficient eight efficient eight	orm the cifically soluded ced in this to cets the cets th	Date 3 6 Ball including specification, urnish articles at the prices Phone # (90) HUNT 78	Date 3 28 OLp sat including specification, instructions, urnish articles at the prices stated. Phone # (901) 315

Unsigned Bids Will Be Rejected

Bids number MUST be annotated on Bidder's envelope. Bids are subject to rejection unless submitted on this form. Notice to bidders: See reverse side for instructions and conditions.

Invitation to Bid - Not an Order

P.O. Box 1845 515 West Washington Ave.

Purchasing Office

J	onesboro, Arkansas	72403
Date	March 9, 2006	

Bid No. 2006:14 Sealed bids, subject to the conditions on the reverse hereof, and as may be attached hereto, will be received at this office until <u>2:00pm Wed Mar 29, 2006</u> and then publicly opened, for furnishing the supplies, materials and/or services as described below and labulated for presentation to the City Council on _April 4, 2006___. Street Dept By: Steve A. Kent Maximum Delivery or completion time after issuance of Purchase Purchasing Agent Order or work ordered by the City 30 (870)932-0740 Description Unit Price The City of Jonesboro is accepting bids for one (1) Mid Size track mounted Excavator as a complete unit. The following minimum specifications are considered necessary to perform the work required. All equipment furnished under this contract shall be new, unused, and manufacturer's current production model unless stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically mentioned herein but necessary to furnish a complete unit ready for use, also shall be included. If any of the equipment bid varies from the specifications, such variation(s) must be listed in writing and attached as part of the bid proposal. The City of Jonesboro reserves the right to waive minor variance(s) if in the opinion of the Street Department that the basic bid meets the general intent of these specifications. EA. One (1) fully operational Excavator s 15000 Optional I year buy back price 3190 Ar (Lepince have Agreement Attack Optional S year buy back price - 5000 hr Reportance Agraement Attaches Lease Price as per last page for a 5 year period S 3,670. 20 Ath (5.357) #1 0 Poff Warranty: 36 msh or 5000 Titel machine hours Total Machine Warranty Estimated time of delivery: _____ days There are 6 (six) pages to this bid (front & back). All pages must be returned to complete bid. All blanks must be filled in or the City will denote non-compliance for those portions left blank. Bid number (2006:14) must be annotated on the outside of bidder's envelope. Bidder will be asked to demo their equipment being bid on April 4th at 1624 Strawtloor for the City Council and Street Department. This date is non-changeable. Bid must be signed or bid will be rejected. goshin@ laliggs, com Please include 2 (two) cupies of all printed material you send with this bid. Please check www.jonesboro.org and click on Purchasing for any addendums up to one week before bid opening. Cash Discounts Execution of Bid Date 3.79-06 We, the undersigned, have read all the requirements set forth in this bid proposal including specification, instructions, conditions and pertinent information regarding the articles being bid on, and we agree to furnish articles at the prices stated. Arkansas Use Tax Register No. 019243 - 78 - 001 Phone # (870) 933 - 5923 Bidder J. A. Riggs Tractor Company Address 3701 E. Parker Kol.

By Person Authorized to Sign Bids) (Title)

Address 3701 E. Parker Kol.

Invitation to Bid - Not an Order

P.O. Box 1845 515 West Washington Ave.

Purchas	ing	Office
Bid No.	200	6:14

		Date_				103
_ and then publicly opened, f	or furnish	ning the su	pplies,	, materials a	d at this and/or	
r issuance of Purchase days.	Ву:	Purchasir	ıg Age			
cription		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amour	ıl
stated otherwise. Accessories, not spentlete unit ready for use, also shall be rew, unused, and is stated otherwise. Accessories, not spentlete unit ready for use, also shall be reifications, such variation(s) must be lift. The City of Jonesboro reserves the restriction of Jonesboro reserves the restriction of Jonesboro reserves the restriction of Jonesboro reserves the reserved to CRTS - 2006 of TRAIN + Hydrau + CS, blue case of the concentration of the control	Payment Payment Months Since the Months	4		5 10,000 5 10,000 148,700	148,700 s s LAST	PAGE
s being bid on, and we agree to 13 3 4 A APPEN T Address 5 ALES 55 City NE	195 CER	ing specific licles at the Phon	ation, ir prices	nstructions. c stated. いってけらら	anditions 294	3
	and then publicly opened, of for presentation to the City of presentation to the City of Jonesboro reserves the restrictions, such variation(s) must be in the City of Jonesboro reserves the restrictions, such variation(s) must be in the City of Jonesboro reserves the restriction of Jonesboro reserves the restrictio	and then publicly opened, for furnish of for presentation to the City Council of By: r issuance of Purchase days. cription e (1) Mid Size track mounted Excavatur as a lications are considered necessary to perform the this contract shall be new, unused, and is stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically implete unit ready for use, also shall be included. edifications, such variation(s) must be listed in the City of Jonesboro reserves the right to estreet Department that the basic bid meets the enter that the basic bid meets the extremely street that the basic bid meets the council of bidder's envelope. A TRAIN + Hydrautics, bmoths. EXEL TO CITY COMMITTED TO THE is non-changeable. Days Execution of Bid ements set forth in this bid proposal includes being bid on, and we agree to furnish and the proposal includes being bid on, and we agree to furnish and the proposal includes the proposal inc	the reverse hereof, and as may be attached here and then publicly opened, for furnishing the subtor presentation to the City Council on _April 4, and the publicly opened, for furnishing the subtor presentation to the City Council on _April 4, and it is subtored the contract shall be new, unused, and is stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically implete unit ready for use, also shall be included. If the City of Jonesboro reserves the right to estreet Department that the basic bid meets the street Department that the basic bid meets	the reverse hereof, and as may be attached hereto, will and then publicly opened, for furnishing the supplies of for presentation to the City Council on _April 4, 2006_ First the purchase days. By: Steve A. Ken Purchase days. Cription Quantity Unit Unit of the City Council on _April 4, 2006_ (870)932-0740 By: Steve A. Ken Purchasing Age (870)932-0740 Council on _April 4	the reverse hereof, and as may be attached hereto, will be received and then publicly opened, for furnishing the supplies, materials and then publicly opened, for furnishing the supplies, materials are and then publicly opened, for furnishing the supplies, materials are for presentation to the City Council on _April 4, 2006 By: Steve A. Kent Purchasing Agent (870)932-0740 cription	Py: Steve A. Kent Purchasing Agent (870)932-0740 Cription Cription Country Cription Cription Cription Cription Cription

City of Jonesboro Invitation to Bid - Not an Order

P.O. Box 1845 515 West Washington Ave. RECEIVE

MAR 1 5 2006

Purchasing Office

Joneshoro Arkanese 72403

Bid N	No. <u>2006:14</u> ed bids, subject to the conditions on the reverse hereof, and as may be a until <u>2:00pm Wed Mar 29. 2006</u> and then publicly opened, for furn	Date ittached here	<u> M</u> eto, wil	l <u>arch 9, 200</u> I be receive	of at thic
servio F.O.E Maxir	ces as described below and tabulated for presentation to the City Counc	il on _April 4 Steve A Purchasin (870)9:	, 2006 4. Kei ng Age	ıt.	anson
liem #	Description	Quantity	Usit	Unit Price	Amount
	SCOPE:				
	The City of Jonesboro is accepting bids for one (1) Mid Size track mounted Excavator as a complete unit. The following minimum specifications are considered necessary to perform the work required. All equipment furnished under this contract shall be new, unused, and manufacturer's current production model unless stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically mentioned herein but necessary to furnish a complete unit ready for use, also shall be included If any of the equipment bid varies from the specifications, such variation(s) must be listed in writing and attached as part of the bid proposal. The City of Jonesboro reserves the right to waive minor variance(s) if in the opinion of the Street Department that the basic bid meets the general intent of these specifications.	y !			-
	One (1) fully operational Excavator	. 1	EA	s 120,59L	_
	Less trade-in	1	-	\$ 20,000	
	Total on Purchase				\$100,596.00
	Optional 3 year buy back price				\$78.300.00
	Optional 5 year buy back price				\$57,800.00
	Lease Price as per last page for a 3 year periodS 3/33, 49 Fee micesth				
	Leuse Price as per last page for a 5 year period				
	Model KOBEZCO SKZIOLC				
	Warranty As Specified				
	Estimated time of delivery: 20 days				
	There are 6 (six) pages to this bid (front & back). All pages must be returned to complete bid All blanks must be filled in or the City will denote non-compliance for those portions left blan Bid number (2006:14) must be annotated on the outside of bidder's cavelope. Bidder will be asked to demo their equipment being bid on April 4th at 1624 Strawfloor for City Council and Street Department. This date is non-changeable. Bid must be signed or bid will be rejected.	k.			
	Email address: <u>FM Sales earldel. Ret</u> Please include 2 (two) copies of all printed material you send with this bid. Please check <u>www.jonesboro.org</u> and click on Purchasing for any addendums up to one week before bid opening.	-			
	Cash Discounts % Days			_L	
	Execution of Bid	Date	3/2	9/0/-	
and pe	e undersigned, have read all the requirements set forth in this bid proposal inclination regarding the articles being bid on, and we agree to furnish as Use Tax Register No. 238355-60-00/	uding specific articles at the Phor	ation, in prices ic # (52)	nstructions, c stated, 1) <u>\$76-2 -</u>	conditions
	RUSHING & MASON ERVIPMENT Address BBOX	192517	-7 1 2	,	
Ву	RISHING E-MASON ERUI PMENT Address 10 BCX (City Little Ro	X K ' WE-	162	./ .7]	
	<u>Unsigned Bids Will Be Rejected</u>				

Bids number <u>MUST</u> be annotated on Bidder's envelope. Bids are subject to rejection unless submitted on this form. <u>Notice to bidders</u>: See reverse side for instructions and conditions.

City of Jonesbore Invitation to Bid - Not an Order

P.O. Bax 1845 515 West Washington Av

SCOPE: The City of Jonesboro is accepting bids for one (1) Mid Size track mounted Excavator as a complete unit. The following minimum specifications are considered necessary to perform the work required. All equipment furnished under this contract shall be new, unused, and manufacturer's current production model unless stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically mentioned herein but necessary to furnish a complete unit ready for use, also shall be included. If any of the equipment bid varies from the specifications, such variation(s) must be listed in writine and attached as part of the bid proposal. The City of Jonesboro reserves the right to waive minor variance(s) if in the opinion of the Street. Department that the basic bid meets the general intent of these specifications.	Quantity	EA	\$ 154,900 \$ 15,000	1 1
The City of Jonesboro is accepting bids for one (1) Mid Size track mounted Excavator as a complete unit. The following minimum specifications are considered necessary to perform the work required. All equipment furnished under this contract shall be new, unused, and manufacturer's current production model unless stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically mentioned herein but necessary to furnish a complete unit ready for use, also shall be included. If any of the equipment bid varies from the specifications, such variation(s) must be listed in writine and attached as part of the bid proposal. The City of Jonesboro reserves the right to waive minor variance(s) if in the opinion of the Street. Department that the basic bid meets the general intent of these specifications. One (1) fully operational Excavator. Less trade-in	1	_	1	\$ <u>/3</u> 9
Optional 3 year buy back price Optional 5 year buy back price Lease Price as per last page for a 3 year period. S 3216. 40 per month Lease Price as per last page for a 5 year period. S 3, 581. 40 per month Model Kobelco 2355R Warranty: Lyx Arll 2 yr engine Estimated time of delivery: 30 days There are 6 (six) pages to this bid (front & back). All pages must be returned to complete bid			1	\$ <u>/3</u> 9
Bid number (2006:14) must be annotated on the outside of bidder's envelope. • Bidder will be asked to demotheir equipment being bid on April 4th at 1624 Strawfloor for the City Council and Street Department. This date is non-changeable. Bid must be signed or bid will be rejected. Email address: LR Sales @ Staff Companies Copy Please include 2 (two) copies of all printed material you send with this bid. Please check www.jonesboro.org and chek on Purchasing for any addendums up to one week before bid opening. Cash Discounts @ Vo Days				

City of Jonesboro Invitation to Eid - Not an Order P.O. Box 1845 515 Wast Washington Ave.

	nasing Office o. <u>2006:14</u>			oro, Arkani arch 9, 2004	
⊃ffice⊣	d bids, subject to the conditions on the reverse hereof, and as may be atta until <u>2:00pm Wed Mar 29, 2006</u> and then publicly opened, for furnis es as described below and tabulated for presentation to the City Council o	hina the su	ophes	. materials a	d at this and/or
Maxim	Street Dept By: num Delivery or completion time after issuance of Purchase or work ordered by the City 30 days.	Steve A Purchasir (870)93.	ıg Age		
Hem #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
	The City of Jonesboro is accepting bids for one (1) Mid Size track mounted Excavator as a complete unit. The following minimum specifications are considered necessary to perform the work required. All equipment furnished under this contract shall be new, unused, and manufacturer's current production model unless stated otherwise. Accessories, not specifically mentioned herein but necessary to furnish a complete unit ready for use, also shall be included. If any of the equipment bid varies from the specifications, such variation(s) must be listed in writing and attached as part of the bid proposal. The City of Jonesboro reserves the right to waive minor variance(s) if in the opinion of the Street Department that the basic bid meets the general intent of these specifications. One (1) fully operational Excavator Used Cast 235 1545 hrs. Less trade-in Total on Purchase Optional 3 year buy back price Lease Price as per last page for a 3 year period————————————————————————————————————		EA	\$ <u>(5,000</u> (30,905	145,905 15,000 5.130 905 5—
	Execution of Bid		3/.		andilion:
and per Arkansa	e undersigned, have read all the requirements set forth in this bid proposal including the information regarding the articles being bid on, and we agree to furnish are used to the transfer of the transfer o	Phon	prices	nstructions, c stated. 501) <u>4325</u>	
By —	Scott Construction Equipment Address 10923 T-3 AMENS Wall Cov. Scles Pep City LR AR 7 (Person Authorized to Sign Bids) (Tide)				

City of Jonesboro Invitation to Bid - Not an Order

P.O. Box 1845 515 West Washington Ave.

Purchasing Office Bid No. <u>2006:14</u>	The Heat Hushington A		Jo Date	nesb <u>N</u>	oro, Arkar _{Iarch 9, 200}	ısas 7240 <u>16</u>
	the conditions on the reverse hereof, and as ma ed Mar 29, 2006 and then publicly opened, below and tabulated for presentation to the City					ed at this and/or
F.O.B Maximum Delivery or c Order or work ordered	Street Dept ompletion time after issuance of Purchase by the City 30 days.	Ву:	Steve A Purchasir (870)93	ig Age		
lieni a	Description		Quantity	Unit	Umit Price	Amount
Complete unit. The fework required. All ecmanufacturer's current mentioned herein but If any of the equipment writing and attached a waive minor variance general intent of these One (1) felly operation. Cone (1) felly operation. Total on It Optional 3 year buy be Optional 3 year buy be Lease Price as per last Lease Price as per last Lease Price as per last Model. CASE Warranty: 3 YEA: Estimated time of delivither are 6 (six) page All blanks must be fill Bid number (2006.14). Bidder will be asked City Council and Stree Bid must be signed or Email address: CES Please include 2 (two)	page for a 3 year period \$\frac{4339.54}{776.44} mth page for a 5 year period \$\frac{3776.444}{776} mth page for a 5 year period \$\frac{3776.444}{776} mth CX QQ5 R 4000 HR FULL WARRANTY very: 30 days s to this bid (front & back). All pages must be returned to comped in or the City will denote non-compliance for those portions I must be annotated on the outside of bidder's envelope. It demonstrates to demo their equipment being bid on April 4th at 1624 Strawflet Department. This date is non-changeable bid will be rejected. GALES @ TOWNEND COUNTRY INTL Or oppies of all printed material you send with this bid, esboro org and click on Purchasing for any addendums up to on	form the ectifically included sted in ght to neets the left blank.		EA	s 157000 s 23,000 135,000	5
	Execution of Bid		Date	3	28 - 06	
and pertinent information re Arkansas Use Tax Register N	read all the requirements set forth in this bid propose agarding the articles being bid on, and we agree to full to 0.15884 - 16 - 00.1 ONTRY INTLIFIC Address 17 Litt 3010 MGR City To Sign Bits) (Title) Unsigned Rids Will Be Reju	urnish arti OL A DESE	ng specifica cles at the p Phone	tion, in: rices s # (870	structions, co taled. 2) 932	onditions - 8383